Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of October 16 - 22, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001769

2017-001770

2017-001771

2017-001777

2017-001778

2017-001779

2017-001780

2017-001781

2017-001782

2017-001783

2017-001784

2017-001789

2017-001791

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

1:22:00 AM

3:49:00 AM

8:50:00 AM

1:01:00 PM

1:05:00 PM

10:05:00 AM

1:45:00 PM

2:24:00 PM

4:52:00 PM

7:35:00 PM

7:53:00 PM

11:49:00 AM

2:13:00 PM

STUDENT CENTRE

CENTRE FOR FILM
and THEATRE

FINE ARTS ROAD

HOOVER HOUSE

COMMON ROAD

SCOTT LIBRARY
IAN MACDONALD

BLVD & POND ROAD

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

WINTERS COLLEGE

PASSY RESIDENCE

ROSS BUILDING -
NORTH TOWER

PARKING LOT 6A -
SHOREHAM DRIVE
UNRESERVED

LASSONDE BUILDING

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Fraud

Mischief, Under
$5000

Information

Theft, Under $5000

Demonstration\
Protest

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Mental Health Act

Emergency
Medical

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency
Medical

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Parking Related

University Property

Health & Safety
Concern

University Property

Unauthorized
Event

Existing Medical

Condition

Existing Medical
Condition

Community
Member

Sudden lliness

Belligerent Person

Community
Member

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of a non-community member
experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of a elderly person in distress. The
individual was identified as a non-community
member. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Complainant reported a stolen parking pass
was being used and displayed on an
unauthorized vehicle.

A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane
of glass on the ground floor. The Work Control
Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report of an
unauthorized event on the Harry Arthurs
Common. The organizer of the event was
cautioned and informed of the process for
holding events. Authorization for the event to
proceed was granted.

Complainant reported the theft of cash left
unattended at the information kiosk.

Security responded to monitor a group of
individuals involved in a labour disruption at the
intersection of Pond Road and lan MacDonald
Blvd near Seneca College.

Security responded to a report that a
community member fainted inside a lecture
hall. The community member was conscious
and coherent on arrival. Further medical care
was declined.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
non-community member experiencing a seizure
in the dining hall. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded

to a report of a community member in distress
inside an apartment. The community member
was transported to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report of a community
member experiencing symptoms of an existing
medical condition. First aid was administered

on scene. Further medical care was declined.

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male in a vehicle acted in a belligerent manner
towards a community member when he was
required to pay for parking. A licence plate
number was obtained.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of a community member in medical
distress. First aid was administered on scene.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001793

2017-001795

2017-001788

2017-001787

2017-001785

2017-001792

2017-001794

2017-001797

2017-001803

2017-001800

2017-001801

2017-001817

2017-001810

2017-001815

2017-001804

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/17/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

5:38:00 PM

9:11:00 PM

11:01:00 AM

10:14:00 AM

1:20:00 AM

5:23:00 PM

7:37:00 PM

11:56:00 AM

9:50:00 PM

7:11:00 PM

7:18:00 PM

11:10:00 PM

3:20:00 PM

7:58:00 PM

8:36:00 AM

TAIT MCKENZIE

TAIT MCKENZIE

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

YORK LANES
OFFICES

PASSY RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

TAIT MCKENZIE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

KEELE \ YORK BLVD

SCOTT LIBRARY

STEDMAN LECTURE
HALLS

COMMON ROAD

YORK LIONS
STADIUM

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Harassment

Information

Suspicious

Persons

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Emergency
Medical

Fire Alarm

Suspicious
Persons

Theft, Under $5000

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Sudden lliness

Injury

General

General
Complaint\Concern

Subject Identified

Private Property

Private Property

Sudden lliness

Malfunction

Subject not
Identified

Private Property

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Existing Medical
Condition

Sudden lliness

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member fainted shortly after
exercising in the gym. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member sustained an ankle injury
while participating in a basketball game. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for further
medical care.

Security responded to a report that a former
community member attended an office area
without authorization and harassed several
community member. The individual became
belligerent when directed to leave campus.
The individual was trespassed and escorted off
campus.

Complainant reported the unauthorized use of
a boardroom facility and equipment.

Security responded to a report of an unknown

male acting in a suspicious manner outside a

residence. The male was identified as a non-

community member. He was directed to leave
campus and complied without incident.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the 4th floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer from a backpack left unattended in
the gymnasium.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member was feeling ill after
exercising in the gym. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
Services responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be a steam
pressure malfunction.

Complainant reported an encounter with an
unknown male who made concerning
comments and followed behind at a close
distance while walking on York Blvd. A
description of the male was obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the 5th floor.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded
to a report of an unconscious person. The
individual appeared to be intoxicated and was
identified as a non-community member known
to Security. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care,

Security and EMS responded to a report of an
intoxicated community member in need of
medical attention. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.
Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a
report of a community member experiencing an
allergic reaction. First aid was provided on
scene. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of a community member in distress.
Police transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported Location

Time

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001812

2017-001809

2017-001808

2017-001806

2017-001816

2017-001805

2017-001814

2017-001811

2017-001819

2017-001821

2017-001823

2017-001820

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/19/2017

10/20/2017

10/20/2017

10/20/2017

10/20/2017

4:47:00 PM  PARKING GARAGE -
STUDENT SERVICES
(PS3)

2:31:00 PM SCOTT LIBRARY

1:40:00 PM KEELE CAMPUS

10:24:00 AM PARKING LOT 9 - THE
POND ROAD

11:44:00 PM STUDENT CENTRE

8:10:00 AM CENTRAL SERVICES

BUILDING

7:56:00 PM  NORMAN BETHUNE

COLLEGE

4:05:00 PM  SCOTT LIBRARY

2:10:00 AM  WINTERS

RESIDENCE

12:40:00 PM EXECUTIVE
LEARNING CENTRE

3:51:00 PM PARKING GARAGE -
YORK LANES (PS1)

2:18:00 AM  ASSINIBOINE ROAD

2017-001830 10/21/2017 8:15:00 PM KEELE CAMPUS

2017-001825 10/21/2017 6:02:00 AM STUDENT CENTRE

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Information

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Suspicious
Persons

Theft, Motor
Vehicle

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Assault

Fire Alarm

Mischief, Under
$5000

Robbery

Assault

Disturbance,
Causing

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

General

Complaint\Concern

Fail to Remain

Subiject not
Identified

University Property

Private Property

Private Property

Common

Malfunction

Private Property

With a Weapon

Sexual

Common Nuisance

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing a seizure.
EMS treated the individual on scene and
transported to hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member fainted, fell and sustained
a head injury. EMS transported the individual

to hospital for further medical care.

A community member reported a concerning
post on a social media site made by another
community member.

Complainant reported their vehicle was struck
and damaged while parked in the lot.

A community member reported an encounter in
an elevator with an unknown male who acted in
a suspicious manner. A description of the male
was obtained.

A Security patrol discovered an abandoned golf
cart in the ravine. The vehicle had sustained
damage. Toronto Police were notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in a computer lab.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the 5th floor.

A Security patrol encountered two individuals
involved in a physical altercation in the
residence quad area. Both were identified as
community members. Toronto Police was
called to attend. One involved community
member was arrested by Police.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Complainant reported the driver side mirror on
their vehicle was damaged while parked in the
garage.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of a robbery. A community member
reported two male suspects exited an alleyway
in the Village south of the Keele campus and
demanded he turn over his cellular phone. He
was then taken by the suspects to an on
campus bank machine where money was
withdrawn. The suspects then fled on foot with
the community members property. No injuries
were reported. Descriptions of the suspects
were obtained.

UPDATE: On October 22, 2017 Toronto Police
arrested and charged two male suspects in
relation to a number of street robberies
reported in the area of Finch Avenue West and
Sentinel Road. Their investigation is ongoing.

A community member reported being sexually
assaulted at an orientation event. The Sexual
Violence Response Office was notified and
their services were offered to the survivor.

Security responded to a report of an unknown
male causing a disturbance on the 4th floor.
The male was identified as a non-community
member and was directed to leave the building.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-001827

2017-001824

2017-001826

2017-001828

2017-001834

2017-001836

2017-001835

2017-001831

2017-001832

10/21/2017

10/21/2017

10/21/2017

10/22/2017

10/22/2017

10/22/2017

10/22/2017

10/22/2017

10/22/2017

3:11:00 PM

1:25:00 AM

1:43:00 PM

1:06:00 AM

2:56:00 PM

11:18:00 PM

10:54:00 PM

1:50:00 AM

2:58:00 AM

STADIUM FIELD
HOUSE

PARKING LOT BB -
LUMBERS RESERVED

STONG COLLEGE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

STEDMAN LECTURE
HALLS

SCHULICH SCHOOL
OF BUSINESS

PASSY RESIDENCE

PASSY RESIDENCE

OTTAWA ROAD

Emergency
Medical

Information

Suspicious
Persons

Emergency
Medical

Emergency

Medical

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Noise Complaint

Suspicious
Persons

Injury

Health & Safety
Concern

Subject not
Identified

Community
Member

Sudden lliness

Unknown Cause

Unknown Cause

Source Located

Subject not
Identified

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
visitor sustained an injury while participating in

a soccer game. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of an
unresponsive person inside an idling vehicle
parked in the lot. The individual appeared to
be intoxicated and was identified as a non-
community member. A family member
attended and escorted the individual off
campus.

Security responded to a report from a
community member that an unknown male
entered their vehicle while stopped at the Stong
Loading Dock. The male exited the vehicle
when directed to do so by the complainant. A
description of the male was obtained.

Residence Life staff reported to Security that a
community member was in distress. Toronto
Police were called to attend. The community
member was transported to hospital for further
medical care.

Security responded to a report that a
community member was feeling ill. EMS was
declined.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

Security responded to a noise complaint in a
courtyard. A group of community members
were engaged in a cultural celebration. They
were advised that a noise complaint had been
received. They were requested to lower the
noise level and they complied without further
incident.

Security responded to a report that an unknown
male appeared to be tampering with a bicycle
that was secured a bike rack outside Founders
Residence. A description of the male was
obtained.
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Incident Category Summary

Assault - Common

Assault - Sexual

Demonstration / Protest

Disorderly Behaviour

Disturbance, Causing

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Fraud

Harassment

Information - General Complainant
Mental Health Act

Mischief, Under $5000

Motor Vehicle Incident - Fail to Remain
Noise Complaint

Robbery

Suspicious Persons

Theft Under $5000

Theft - Motor Vehicle

Total Reported Incidents
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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