Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of October 16 - 22, 2017

			T CHOO OI	OCTOBET 1	0 - 22, 20	1
Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001769	10/16/2017	1:22:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member experiencing chest pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001770	10/16/2017	3:49:00 AM	CENTRE FOR FILM and THEATRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a elderly person in distress. The individual was identified as a non-community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001771	10/16/2017	8:50:00 AM	FINE ARTS ROAD	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a stolen parking pass was being used and displayed on an unauthorized vehicle.
2017-001777	10/16/2017	1:01:00 PM	HOOVER HOUSE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered a smashed pane of glass on the ground floor. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-001778	10/16/2017	1:05:00 PM	COMMON ROAD	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to a report of an unauthorized event on the Harry Arthurs Common. The organizer of the event was cautioned and informed of the process for holding events. Authorization for the event to proceed was granted.
2017-001779	10/16/2017	10:05:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of cash left unattended at the information kiosk.
2017-001780	10/16/2017	1:45:00 PM	IAN MACDONALD BLVD & POND ROAD	Demonstration\ Protest	Unauthorized Event	Security responded to monitor a group of individuals involved in a labour disruption at the intersection of Pond Road and Ian MacDonald Blvd near Seneca College.
2017-001781	10/16/2017	2:24:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security responded to a report that a community member fainted inside a lecture hall. The community member was conscious and coherent on arrival. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001782	10/16/2017	4:52:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a non-community member experiencing a seizure in the dining hall. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001783	10/16/2017	7:35:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Mental Health Act	Community Member	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress inside an apartment. The community member was transported to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001784	10/16/2017	7:53:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. First aid was administered on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2017-001789	10/17/2017	11:49:00 AM	PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that an unknown male in a vehicle acted in a belligerent manner towards a community member when he was required to pay for parking. A licence plate number was obtained.
2017-001791	10/17/2017	2:13:00 PM	LASSONDE BUILDING	Emergency Medical	Community Member	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in medical distress. First aid was administered on scene. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001793	10/17/2017	5:38:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted shortly after exercising in the gym. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001795	10/17/2017	9:11:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained an ankle injury while participating in a basketball game. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001788	10/17/2017	11:01:00 AM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Harassment	General	Security responded to a report that a former community member attended an office area without authorization and harassed several community member. The individual became belligerent when directed to leave campus. The individual was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2017-001787	10/17/2017	10:14:00 AM	YORK LANES OFFICES	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Complainant reported the unauthorized use of a boardroom facility and equipment.
2017-001785	10/17/2017	1:20:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a suspicious manner outside a residence. The male was identified as a noncommunity member. He was directed to leave campus and complied without incident.
2017-001792	10/17/2017	5:23:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the 4th floor.
2017-001794	10/17/2017	7:37:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer from a backpack left unattended in the gymnasium.
2017-001797	10/18/2017	11:56:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was feeling ill after exercising in the gym. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001803	10/18/2017	9:50:00 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire Services responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a steam pressure malfunction.
2017-001800	10/18/2017	7:11:00 PM	KEELE \ YORK BLVD	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Complainant reported an encounter with an unknown male who made concerning comments and followed behind at a close distance while walking on York Blvd. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001801	10/18/2017	7:18:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the 5th floor.
2017-001817	10/19/2017	11:10:00 PM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of an unconscious person. The individual appeared to be intoxicated and was identified as a non-community member known to Security. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care,
2017-001810	10/19/2017	3:20:00 PM	COMMON ROAD	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in need of medical attention. EMS transported the
2017-001815	10/19/2017	7:58:00 PM	YORK LIONS STADIUM	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	individual to hospital for further medical care. Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing an allergic reaction. First aid was provided on scene. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001804	10/19/2017	8:36:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a community member in distress. Police transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001812	10/19/2017	4:47:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS treated the individual on scene and transported to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001809	10/19/2017	2:31:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted, fell and sustained a head injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001808	10/19/2017	1:40:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member reported a concerning post on a social media site made by another community member.
2017-001806	10/19/2017	10:24:00 AM	PARKING LOT 9 - THE POND ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2017-001816	10/19/2017	11:44:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an encounter in an elevator with an unknown male who acted in a suspicious manner. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001805	10/19/2017	8:10:00 AM	CENTRAL SERVICES BUILDING	Theft, Motor Vehicle	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an abandoned golf cart in the ravine. The vehicle had sustained damage. Toronto Police were notified.
2017-001814	10/19/2017	7:56:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a computer lab.
2017-001811	10/19/2017	4:05:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the 5th floor.
2017-001819	10/20/2017	2:10:00 AM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Assault	Common	A Security patrol encountered two individuals involved in a physical altercation in the residence quad area. Both were identified as community members. Toronto Police was called to attend. One involved community member was arrested by Police.
2017-001821	10/20/2017	12:40:00 PM	EXECUTIVE LEARNING CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2017-001823	10/20/2017	3:51:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - YORK LANES (PS1)	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the driver side mirror on their vehicle was damaged while parked in the garage.
2017-001820	10/20/2017	2:18:00 AM	ASSINIBOINE ROAD	Robbery	With a Weapon	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a robbery. A community member reported two male suspects exited an alleyway in the Village south of the Keele campus and demanded he turn over his cellular phone. He was then taken by the suspects to an on campus bank machine where money was withdrawn. The suspects then fled on foot with the community members property. No injuries were reported. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained. UPDATE: On October 22, 2017 Toronto Police arrested and charged two male suspects in relation to a number of street robberies reported in the area of Finch Avenue West and Sentinel Road. Their investigation is ongoing.
2017-001830	10/21/2017	8:15:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Assault	Sexual	A community member reported being sexually assaulted at an orientation event. The Sexual Violence Response Office was notified and their services were offered to the survivor.
2017-001825	10/21/2017	6:02:00 AM	STUDENT CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to a report of an unknown male causing a disturbance on the 4th floor. The male was identified as a non-community member and was directed to leave the building.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-001827	10/21/2017	3:11:00 PM	STADIUM FIELD HOUSE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a visitor sustained an injury while participating in a soccer game. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001824	10/21/2017	1:25:00 AM	PARKING LOT BB - LUMBERS RESERVED	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security responded to a report of an unresponsive person inside an idling vehicle parked in the lot. The individual appeared to be intoxicated and was identified as a noncommunity member. A family member attended and escorted the individual off campus.
2017-001826	10/21/2017	1:43:00 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report from a community member that an unknown male entered their vehicle while stopped at the Stong Loading Dock. The male exited the vehicle when directed to do so by the complainant. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-001828	10/22/2017	1:06:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Community Member	Residence Life staff reported to Security that a community member was in distress. Toronto Police were called to attend. The community member was transported to hospital for further medical care.
2017-001834	10/22/2017	2:56:00 PM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report that a community member was feeling ill. EMS was declined.
2017-001836	10/22/2017	11:18:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2017-001835	10/22/2017	10:54:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2017-001831	10/22/2017	1:50:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint in a courtyard. A group of community members were engaged in a cultural celebration. They were advised that a noise complaint had been received. They were requested to lower the noise level and they complied without further incident.
2017-001832	10/22/2017	2:58:00 AM	OTTAWA ROAD	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male appeared to be tampering with a bicycle that was secured a bike rack outside Founders Residence. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Category Summary

Assault - Common	1
Assault - Sexual	1
Demonstration / Protest	1
Disorderly Behaviour	1
Disturbance, Causing	1
Emergency Medical	18
Fire Alarm	4
Fraud	1
Harassment	1
Information - General Complainant	4
Mental Health Act	1
Mischief, Under \$5000	2
Motor Vehicle Incident - Fail to Remain	1
Noise Complaint	1
Robbery	1
Suspicious Persons	5
Theft Under \$5000	6
Theft - Motor Vehicle	1
Total Reported Incidents	51

